Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we wish to enclosed herewith the copy of the press release with regard 
to receipt of FIRST INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ORDER for worth Rs. 35,58,87,686/-(Thirty 
five Crore fifty eight lakh eighty seven thousand six hundred and eighty six Only) from M/s. 
Ceylon Beverage International (PVT) LTD. along with Ceylon Beverage can (PVT) LTD., Sri 
Lanka for Execution of MEP works at Factory Lot No 53B & 53A, Horana Export Processing 
Zone, Poruwadanda, Boralugoda, Sri Lanka. 

Yours faithfully,